



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Danville Blvd-Orchard Court-Complete Streets**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4128**  
 Federal No.: **HSIPL 5928 (140)**  
 Bids Opened: **Thursday, November 17, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1 dated 11/7/22**  
**Addendum No. 2 dated 11/14/22**

DBE Goal: **15%**

Name of Bidder: \_\_\_\_\_  
 DIR Registration Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Business Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Business Phone: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Fax No.: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Contact: \_\_\_\_\_

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
<b>Ghilotti Bros., Inc.</b>	<b>McGuire and Hester</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>
1000001037	1000000033	1000003044
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94603	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 94507
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94603	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 94507
(415) 454-7011	(510) 632-7676	(707) 585-1221
(415) 454-8376	(510) 562-5209	(707) 585-1601
<a href="mailto:lanceb@gbi1914.com">lanceb@gbi1914.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@mcguireandhester.com">estimating@mcguireandhester.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>
Lance A. Bushnell	Randy C. Somerday	Thomas Smith

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
4	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
5	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
6	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE CAP	CY	85.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$280.00	\$23,800.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,700.00	\$170.00	\$289,000.00	\$120.00	\$204,000.00	\$185.00	\$314,500.00	\$210.00	\$357,000.00
10	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B2	SQYD	1,400.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$2.75	\$3,850.00	\$8.50	\$11,900.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00
11	ALAMO MONUMENT SIGN	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
12	PLANTING	LS	1.00	\$82,590.00	\$82,590.00	\$138,356.00	\$138,356.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
13	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$123,160.00	\$123,160.00	\$90,770.00	\$90,770.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
16	BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA	CY	120.00	\$194.00	\$23,280.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
17	IMPERMEABLE LINER	SQFT	720.00	\$2.70	\$1,944.00	\$4.25	\$3,060.00	\$2.50	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00
18	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	1,700.00	\$100.00	\$170,000.00	\$110.00	\$187,000.00	\$100.00	\$170,000.00	\$110.00	\$187,000.00
19	MICRO-SURFACING	TON	55.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$77,000.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	565.00	\$400.00	\$226,000.00	\$320.00	\$180,800.00	\$345.00	\$194,925.00	\$300.00	\$169,500.00
21	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	120.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
22	RETAINING WALL (STONE WALL, DRY STACK, 24" HIGH)	LF	75.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$910.00	\$68,250.00	\$440.00	\$33,000.00	\$550.00	\$41,250.00
23	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE J)	EA	3.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
24	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE G)	EA	12.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$64,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$93,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00
25	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE H)	EA	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
26	DRAINAGE MANHOLE (TYPE II)	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	DRAINAGE MANHOLE (TYPE X)	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE G1)	EA	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	35.00	\$740.00	\$25,900.00	\$750.00	\$26,250.00	\$380.00	\$13,300.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
30	3" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	36.00	\$166.00	\$5,976.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$81.00	\$2,916.00	\$25.00	\$900.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Danville Blvd-Orchard Court-Complete Streets**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4128**  
 Federal No.: **HSIPL 5928 (140)**  
 Bids Opened: **Thursday, November 17, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1 dated 11/7/22**  
                   **Addendum No. 2 dated 11/14/22**  
  
 DBE Goal: **15%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
  
 Contact:

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
<b>Ghilotti Bros., Inc.</b>	<b>McGuire and Hester</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>
1000001037	1000000033	1000003044
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94603	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 94507
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94603	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 94507
(415) 454-7011	(510) 632-7676	(707) 585-1221
(415) 454-8376	(510) 562-5209	(707) 585-1601
<a href="mailto:lanceb@gbj1914.com">lanceb@gbj1914.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@mcguireandhester.com">estimating@mcguireandhester.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>
Lance A. Bushnell	Randy C. Somerday	Thomas Smith

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
31	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II)	LF	98.00	\$315.00	\$30,870.00	\$225.00	\$22,050.00	\$163.00	\$15,974.00	\$275.00	\$26,950.00
32	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	320.00	\$274.00	\$87,680.00	\$195.00	\$62,400.00	\$128.00	\$40,960.00	\$275.00	\$88,000.00
33	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)	LF	170.00	\$320.00	\$54,400.00	\$235.00	\$39,950.00	\$141.00	\$23,970.00	\$275.00	\$46,750.00
34	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	120.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$145.00	\$17,400.00	\$136.00	\$16,320.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
35	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	20.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
36	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
37	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	8.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
38	REMOVE INLET	EA	2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$922.00	\$1,844.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
39	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN)	EA	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
40	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$922.00	\$922.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	MODIFY INLET	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
42	MODIFY INLET TO MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
43	CAP INLET	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
44	MINOR CONCRETE (M1-6 CURB) (LF)	LF	810.00	\$100.00	\$81,000.00	\$49.00	\$39,690.00	\$35.00	\$28,350.00	\$60.00	\$48,600.00
45	MINOR CONCRETE (BOW RETAINING CURB) (LF)	LF	190.00	\$110.00	\$20,900.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00	\$37.00	\$7,030.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00
46	MINOR CONCRETE (PLANTER RETAINING CURB) (LF)	LF	290.00	\$160.00	\$46,400.00	\$120.00	\$34,800.00	\$59.00	\$17,110.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00
47	MINOR CONCRETE (M1-4 CURB) (LF)	LF	20.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
48	MINOR CONCRETE (ROLLED CURB)	LF	220.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$61.00	\$13,420.00	\$42.00	\$9,240.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00
49	MINOR CONCRETE (CENTRAL ISLAND CURB)	LF	145.00	\$110.00	\$15,950.00	\$120.00	\$17,400.00	\$53.00	\$7,685.00	\$90.00	\$13,050.00
50	MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER) (SQFT)	SQFT	1,600.00	\$18.00	\$28,800.00	\$22.00	\$35,200.00	\$21.00	\$33,600.00	\$20.00	\$32,000.00
51	MINOR CONCRETE (A1-6 CURB)	LF	30.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
52	MINOR CONCRETE (S1-6 MODIFIED CURB)	LF	180.00	\$180.00	\$32,400.00	\$215.00	\$38,700.00	\$56.00	\$10,080.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00
53	MINOR CONCRETE (S1-4 CURB)	LF	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
54	MINOR CONCRETE (S1-6 CURB)	LF	900.00	\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$62.00	\$55,800.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
55	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE MOW BAND)	LF	205.00	\$60.00	\$12,300.00	\$38.00	\$7,790.00	\$28.00	\$5,740.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00
56	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	SQFT	160.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$27.00	\$4,320.00	\$13.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Danville Blvd-Orchard Court-Complete Streets**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4128**  
 Federal No.: **HSIPL 5928 (140)**  
 Bids Opened: **Thursday, November 17, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1 dated 11/7/22**  
               **Addendum No. 2 dated 11/14/22**  
  
 DBE Goal: **15%**

Name of Bidder: \_\_\_\_\_  
 DIR Registration Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Business Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Business Phone: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Fax No.: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
  
 Contact: \_\_\_\_\_

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
<b>Ghilotti Bros., Inc.</b>	<b>McGuire and Hester</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>
1000001037	1000000033	1000003044
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94603	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 94507
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94603	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 94507
(415) 454-7011	(510) 632-7676	(707) 585-1221
(415) 454-8376	(510) 562-5209	(707) 585-1601
<a href="mailto:lanceb@gbj1914.com">lanceb@gbj1914.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@mcguireandhester.com">estimating@mcguireandhester.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>
Lance A. Bushnell	Randy C. Somerday	Thomas Smith

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
57	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	10,300.00	\$13.00	\$133,900.00	\$20.00	\$206,000.00	\$16.00	\$164,800.00	\$14.00	\$144,200.00
58	MASONRY UNIT PAVERS	SQFT	2,100.00	\$30.00	\$63,000.00	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	\$51.00	\$107,100.00	\$22.00	\$46,200.00
59	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	490.00	\$32.00	\$15,680.00	\$6.50	\$3,185.00	\$13.00	\$6,370.00	\$20.00	\$9,800.00
60	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	765.00	\$70.00	\$53,550.00	\$57.00	\$43,605.00	\$28.00	\$21,420.00	\$90.00	\$68,850.00
61	REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER	SQFT	1,800.00	\$40.00	\$72,000.00	\$6.50	\$11,700.00	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00
62	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	875.00	\$40.00	\$35,000.00	\$13.00	\$11,375.00	\$31.00	\$27,125.00	\$25.00	\$21,875.00
63	FRAME AND COVER (STORM DRAIN)	EA	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$710.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
64	STREET LIGHTING	LS	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$204,600.00	\$204,600.00	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00
65	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
66	PARKING LOT LIGHTING MODIFICATION	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
67	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
68	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (EBMUD)	EA	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
69	ADJUST WATER VALVE OR METER BOX TO GRADE (EBMUD)	EA	9.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$920.00	\$8,280.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
70	REMOVE WATER METER (EBMUD)	EA	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
71	REMOVE ABANDONED WATER VAULT	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
72	REMOVE ABANDONED TELECOMMUNICATIONS VAULT	LS	-	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (CCCSD)	EA	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$922.00	\$2,766.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
74	REMOVE ABANDONED UTILITY (PARTIAL)	LF	22.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$59.00	\$1,298.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
75	8-INCH FIRE SERVICE CONNECTION	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$55,400.00	\$55,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
76	1-INCH WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	LS	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
77	COUNTY STANDARD MONUMENT	EA	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
78	PROTECT SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
79	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6.00	\$86.00	\$516.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$133.00	\$798.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
80	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	9.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
81	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	11.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00
82	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	37.00	\$320.00	\$11,840.00	\$540.00	\$19,980.00	\$475.00	\$17,575.00	\$475.00	\$17,575.00
83	RELOCATE ALAMO PLAZA SIGN	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Danville Blvd-Orchard Court-Complete Streets**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4128**  
 Federal No.: **HSIPL 5928 (140)**  
 Bids Opened: **Thursday, November 17, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1 dated 11/7/22**  
               **Addendum No. 2 dated 11/14/22**  
  
 DBE Goal: **15%**

Name of Bidder: \_\_\_\_\_  
 DIR Registration Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Business Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Business Phone: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Fax No.: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Contact: \_\_\_\_\_

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
<b>Ghilotti Bros., Inc.</b>	<b>McGuire and Hester</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>
1000001037	1000000033	1000003044
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94603	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 94507
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94603	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 94507
(415) 454-7011	(510) 632-7676	(707) 585-1221
(415) 454-8376	(510) 562-5209	(707) 585-1601
<a href="mailto:lanceb@gbi1914.com">lanceb@gbi1914.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@mcguireandhester.com">estimating@mcguireandhester.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>
Lance A. Bushnell	Randy C. Somerday	Thomas Smith

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
84	STRIPE DETAIL 38A	LF	350.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$2.50	\$875.00
85	STRIPE DETAIL 38	LF	500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
86	STRIPE DETAIL 39	LF	2,130.00	\$2.00	\$4,260.00	\$2.00	\$4,260.00	\$2.00	\$4,260.00	\$2.00	\$4,260.00
87	STRIPE DETAIL 39A	LF	375.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$750.00
88	STRIPE DETAIL 29	LF	760.00	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$7.40	\$5,624.00	\$7.40	\$5,624.00	\$7.40	\$5,624.00
89	STRIPE DETAIL 22	LF	210.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$840.00
90	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$6.80	\$13,600.00	\$6.80	\$13,600.00	\$6.80	\$13,600.00
91	STRIPE DETAIL 32	LF	345.00	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$7.00	\$2,415.00	\$7.00	\$2,415.00	\$7.00	\$2,415.00
92	STRIPE DETAIL 25A	LF	600.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00
93	STRIPE DETAIL 27B	LF	300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
94	STRIPE DETAIL 27C	LF	110.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$220.00
95	STRIPE DETAIL 37B	LF	710.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00
96	GREEN PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,600.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$12.20	\$19,520.00	\$12.20	\$19,520.00	\$12.20	\$19,520.00
97	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	LF	1,120.00	\$4.00	\$4,480.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00
98	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00
99	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$269,969.20	\$269,969.20	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
100	SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT INDEX	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$3,045,485.20</b>		<b>\$2,760,070.00</b>		<b>\$2,859,773.00</b>		<b>\$2,910,604.00</b>



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Danville Blvd-Orchard Court-Complete Streets**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4128**  
 Federal No.: **HSIPL 5928 (140)**  
 Bids Opened: **Thursday, November 17, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1 dated 11/7/22**  
**Addendum No. 2 dated 11/14/22**

DBE Goal: **15%**

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Bay Cities Paving &amp; grading, Inc.</b>	<b>Redgwick Construction Company</b>	<b>Kerex Engineering, Inc.</b>	
1000005981	1000008863	1000033698	
1450 Civic Court, Bldg B-#400	21 Hegenberger Court	4941 Pacheco Boulevard	
Concord, CA 94520	Oakland, CA 94621	Martinez, CA 94553	
1450 Civic Court, Bldg B-#400	21 Hegenberger Court	PO Box 23831	
Concord, CA 94520	Oakland, CA 94621	Pleasant Hill, CA 94523	
(925) 687-6666	(510) 792-1727	(925) 387-8913	
(925) 687-2122	(510) 792-1728	(925) 387-0853	
<a href="mailto:rosas@baycities.us">rosas@baycities.us</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@redgwick.com">estimating@redgwick.com</a>	<a href="mailto:patrick@kerexengineering.com">patrick@kerexengineering.com</a>	
Robert Rosas	Bob Rahebi and Travis Miller	Patrick Madden	

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
2	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$193,400.00	\$193,400.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$0.00
4	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.00	\$5,260.44	\$21,041.76	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00
5	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$42,308.31	\$42,308.31	\$72,400.00	\$72,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
6	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
7	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	\$10,790.52	\$10,790.52	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE CAP	CY	85.00	\$223.72	\$19,016.20	\$210.00	\$17,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00		\$0.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,700.00	\$118.75	\$201,875.00	\$120.00	\$204,000.00	\$100.00	\$170,000.00		\$0.00
10	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS B2	SQYD	1,400.00	\$5.13	\$7,182.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00
11	ALAMO MONUMENT SIGN	LS	1.00	\$32,761.31	\$32,761.31	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$0.00
12	PLANTING	LS	1.00	\$67,178.00	\$67,178.00	\$117,200.00	\$117,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$0.00
13	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
14	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
15	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$90,770.00	\$90,770.00	\$129,700.00	\$129,700.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$0.00
16	BIORETENTION SOIL MEDIA	CY	120.00	\$473.66	\$56,839.20	\$410.00	\$49,200.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00
17	IMPERMEABLE LINER	SQFT	720.00	\$11.55	\$8,316.00	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$12,960.00		\$0.00
18	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	1,700.00	\$43.62	\$74,154.00	\$40.00	\$68,000.00	\$100.00	\$170,000.00		\$0.00
19	MICRO-SURFACING	TON	55.00	\$1,400.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$88,000.00		\$0.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	565.00	\$205.00	\$115,825.00	\$320.00	\$180,800.00	\$375.00	\$211,875.00		\$0.00
21	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	120.00	\$102.22	\$12,266.40	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
22	RETAINING WALL (STONE WALL, DRY STACK, 24" HIGH)	LF	75.00	\$559.61	\$41,970.75	\$510.00	\$38,250.00	\$400.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
23	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE J)	EA	3.00	\$11,651.48	\$34,954.44	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
24	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE G)	EA	12.00	\$12,748.64	\$152,983.68	\$7,800.00	\$93,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$0.00
25	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE H)	EA	2.00	\$4,227.08	\$8,454.16	\$14,100.00	\$28,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
26	DRAINAGE MANHOLE (TYPE II)	EA	1.00	\$11,827.76	\$11,827.76	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
27	DRAINAGE MANHOLE (TYPE X)	EA	1.00	\$10,870.74	\$10,870.74	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
28	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE G1)	EA	1.00	\$11,292.40	\$11,292.40	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
29	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	CY	35.00	\$589.86	\$20,645.10	\$380.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00
30	3" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	36.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$71.00	\$2,556.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Danville Blvd-Orchard Court-Complete Streets**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4128**  
 Federal No.: **HSIPL 5928 (140)**  
 Bids Opened: **Thursday, November 17, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1 dated 11/7/22**  
               **Addendum No. 2 dated 11/14/22**  
  
 DBE Goal: **15%**

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Bay Cities Paving &amp; grading, Inc.</b>	<b>Redgwick Construction Company</b>	<b>Kerex Engineering, Inc.</b>	
1000005981	1000008863	1000033698	
1450 Civic Court, Bldg B-#400	21 Hegenberger Court	4941 Pacheco Boulevard	
Concord, CA 94520	Oakland, CA 94621	Martinez, CA 94553	
1450 Civic Court, Bldg B-#400	21 Hegenberger Court	PO Box 23831	
Concord, CA 94520	Oakland, CA 94621	Pleasant Hill, CA 94523	
(925) 687-6666	(510) 792-1727	(925) 387-8913	
(925) 687-2122	(510) 792-1728	(925) 387-0853	
<a href="mailto:rosas@baycities.us">rosas@baycities.us</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@redgwick.com">estimating@redgwick.com</a>	<a href="mailto:patrick@kerexengineering.com">patrick@kerexengineering.com</a>	
Robert Rosas	Bob Rahebi and Travis Miller	Patrick Madden	

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
31	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II)	LF	98.00	\$335.48	\$32,877.04	\$370.00	\$36,260.00	\$500.00	\$49,000.00		\$0.00
32	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	320.00	\$247.53	\$79,209.60	\$360.00	\$115,200.00	\$450.00	\$144,000.00		\$0.00
33	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)	LF	170.00	\$281.21	\$47,805.70	\$380.00	\$64,600.00	\$450.00	\$76,500.00		\$0.00
34	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	120.00	\$237.10	\$28,452.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00		\$0.00
35	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
36	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	100.00	\$142.82	\$14,282.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
37	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	8.00	\$309.64	\$2,477.12	\$34.00	\$272.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
38	REMOVE INLET	EA	2.00	\$1,513.59	\$3,027.18	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
39	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN)	EA	3.00	\$2,348.04	\$7,044.12	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
40	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,573.59	\$1,573.59	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
41	MODIFY INLET	EA	1.00	\$6,290.16	\$6,290.16	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
42	MODIFY INLET TO MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$8,538.14	\$8,538.14	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
43	CAP INLET	EA	1.00	\$3,757.13	\$3,757.13	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
44	MINOR CONCRETE (M1-6 CURB) (LF)	LF	810.00	\$59.66	\$48,324.60	\$77.00	\$62,370.00	\$90.00	\$72,900.00		\$0.00
45	MINOR CONCRETE (BOW RETAINING CURB) (LF)	LF	190.00	\$63.14	\$11,996.60	\$81.00	\$15,390.00	\$90.00	\$17,100.00		\$0.00
46	MINOR CONCRETE (PLANTER RETAINING CURB) (LF)	LF	290.00	\$83.60	\$24,244.00	\$108.00	\$31,320.00	\$90.00	\$26,100.00		\$0.00
47	MINOR CONCRETE (M1-4 CURB) (LF)	LF	20.00	\$99.75	\$1,995.00	\$87.00	\$1,740.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
48	MINOR CONCRETE (ROLLED CURB)	LF	220.00	\$64.22	\$14,128.40	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$110.00	\$24,200.00		\$0.00
49	MINOR CONCRETE (CENTRAL ISLAND CURB)	LF	145.00	\$87.15	\$12,636.75	\$118.00	\$17,110.00	\$300.00	\$43,500.00		\$0.00
50	MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER) (SQFT)	SQFT	1,600.00	\$39.72	\$63,552.00	\$29.00	\$46,400.00	\$50.00	\$80,000.00		\$0.00
51	MINOR CONCRETE (A1-6 CURB)	LF	30.00	\$75.89	\$2,276.70	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
52	MINOR CONCRETE (S1-6 MODIFIED CURB)	LF	180.00	\$82.65	\$14,877.00	\$160.00	\$28,800.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00		\$0.00
53	MINOR CONCRETE (S1-4 CURB)	LF	20.00	\$110.68	\$2,213.60	\$118.00	\$2,360.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
54	MINOR CONCRETE (S1-6 CURB)	LF	900.00	\$74.03	\$66,627.00	\$120.00	\$108,000.00	\$110.00	\$99,000.00		\$0.00
55	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE MOW BAND)	LF	205.00	\$52.74	\$10,811.70	\$68.00	\$13,940.00	\$150.00	\$30,750.00		\$0.00
56	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	SQFT	160.00	\$30.46	\$4,873.60	\$21.00	\$3,360.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00





# Bid Abstract

Project: **Danville Blvd-Orchard Court-Complete Streets**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4128**  
 Federal No.: **HSIPL 5928 (140)**  
 Bids Opened: **Thursday, November 17, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1 dated 11/7/22**  
               **Addendum No. 2 dated 11/14/22**  
  
 DBE Goal: **15%**

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Bay Cities Paving &amp; grading, Inc.</b>	<b>Redgwick Construction Company</b>	<b>Kerex Engineering, Inc.</b>	
1000005981	1000008863	1000033698	
1450 Civic Court, Bldg B-#400	21 Hegenberger Court	4941 Pacheco Boulevard	
Concord, CA 94520	Oakland, CA 94621	Martinez, CA 94553	
1450 Civic Court, Bldg B-#400	21 Hegenberger Court	PO Box 23831	
Concord, CA 94520	Oakland, CA 94621	Pleasant Hill, CA 94523	
(925) 687-6666	(510) 792-1727	(925) 387-8913	
(925) 687-2122	(510) 792-1728	(925) 387-0853	
<a href="mailto:rosas@baycities.us">rosas@baycities.us</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@redgwick.com">estimating@redgwick.com</a>	<a href="mailto:patrick@kerexengineering.com">patrick@kerexengineering.com</a>	
Robert Rosas	Bob Rahebi and Travis Miller	Patrick Madden	

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
57	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	10,300.00	\$20.22	\$208,266.00	\$36.00	\$370,800.00	\$25.00	\$257,500.00		\$0.00
58	MASONRY UNIT PAVERS	SQFT	2,100.00	\$61.44	\$129,024.00	\$31.00	\$65,100.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00		\$0.00
59	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	490.00	\$34.74	\$17,022.60	\$36.00	\$17,640.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00		\$0.00
60	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	765.00	\$45.18	\$34,562.70	\$70.00	\$53,550.00	\$40.00	\$30,600.00		\$0.00
61	REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER	SQFT	1,800.00	\$10.03	\$18,054.00	\$14.00	\$25,200.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00
62	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	875.00	\$39.30	\$34,387.50	\$43.00	\$37,625.00	\$40.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00
63	FRAME AND COVER (STORM DRAIN)	EA	4.00	\$3,342.10	\$13,368.40	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00
64	STREET LIGHTING	LS	1.00	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$198,100.00	\$198,100.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00		\$0.00
65	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
66	PARKING LOT LIGHTING MODIFICATION	LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00
67	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,700.00	\$30,700.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00		\$0.00
68	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE (EBMUD)	EA	2.00	\$2,345.09	\$4,690.18	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
69	ADJUST WATER VALVE OR METER BOX TO GRADE (EBMUD)	EA	9.00	\$1,215.03	\$10,935.27	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00		\$0.00
70	REMOVE WATER METER (EBMUD)	EA	2.00	\$1,820.49	\$3,640.98	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
71	REMOVE ABANDONED WATER VAULT	LS	1.00	\$1,133.57	\$1,133.57	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
72	REMOVE ABANDONED TELECOMMUNICATIONS VAULT	LS	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
73	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (CCCS)	EA	3.00	\$2,348.04	\$7,044.12	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00		\$0.00
74	REMOVE ABANDONED UTILITY (PARTIAL)	LF	22.00	\$84.09	\$1,849.98	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00		\$0.00
75	8-INCH FIRE SERVICE CONNECTION	LS	1.00	\$40,449.73	\$40,449.73	\$24,100.00	\$24,100.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		\$0.00
76	1-INCH WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	LS	1.00	\$17,200.29	\$17,200.29	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00
77	COUNTY STANDARD MONUMENT	EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
78	PROTECT SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
79	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$208.00	\$1,248.00	\$80.00	\$480.00		\$0.00
80	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	9.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$310.00	\$2,790.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
81	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	11.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.00
82	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	37.00	\$475.00	\$17,575.00	\$580.00	\$21,460.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00		\$0.00
83	RELOCATE ALAMO PLAZA SIGN	LS	1.00	\$38,872.62	\$38,872.62	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Danville Blvd-Orchard Court-Complete Streets**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4128**  
 Federal No.: **HSIPL 5928 (140)**  
 Bids Opened: **Thursday, November 17, 2022**  
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1 dated 11/7/22**  
               **Addendum No. 2 dated 11/14/22**  
  
 DBE Goal: **15%**

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Bay Cities Paving &amp; grading, Inc.</b>	<b>Redgwick Construction Company</b>	<b>Kerex Engineering, Inc.</b>	
1000005981	1000008863	1000033698	
1450 Civic Court, Bldg B-#400	21 Hegenberger Court	4941 Pacheco Boulevard	
Concord, CA 94520	Oakland, CA 94621	Martinez, CA 94553	
1450 Civic Court, Bldg B-#400	21 Hegenberger Court	PO Box 23831	
Concord, CA 94520	Oakland, CA 94621	Pleasant Hill, CA 94523	
(925) 687-6666	(510) 792-1727	(925) 387-8913	
(925) 687-2122	(510) 792-1728	(925) 387-0853	
<a href="mailto:rosas@baycities.us">rosas@baycities.us</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@redgwick.com">estimating@redgwick.com</a>	<a href="mailto:patrick@kerexengineering.com">patrick@kerexengineering.com</a>	
Robert Rosas	Bob Rahebi and Travis Miller	Patrick Madden	

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
84	STRIPE DETAIL 38A	LF	350.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00
85	STRIPE DETAIL 38	LF	500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
86	STRIPE DETAIL 39	LF	2,130.00	\$2.00	\$4,260.00	\$2.00	\$4,260.00	\$3.00	\$6,390.00		\$0.00
87	STRIPE DETAIL 39A	LF	375.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
88	STRIPE DETAIL 29	LF	760.00	\$7.40	\$5,624.00	\$8.00	\$6,080.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00		\$0.00
89	STRIPE DETAIL 22	LF	210.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00
90	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000.00	\$6.80	\$13,600.00	\$7.50	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00
91	STRIPE DETAIL 32	LF	345.00	\$7.00	\$2,415.00	\$8.00	\$2,760.00	\$3.00	\$1,035.00		\$0.00
92	STRIPE DETAIL 25A	LF	600.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
93	STRIPE DETAIL 27B	LF	300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
94	STRIPE DETAIL 27C	LF	110.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$4.00	\$440.00		\$0.00
95	STRIPE DETAIL 37B	LF	710.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00		\$0.00
96	GREEN PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,600.00	\$12.20	\$19,520.00	\$13.00	\$20,800.00	\$15.00	\$24,000.00		\$0.00
97	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	LF	1,120.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$6.00	\$6,720.00		\$0.00
98	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00
99	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$305,251.60	\$305,251.60	\$158,100.00	\$158,100.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00		\$0.00
100	SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT INDEX	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>					\$3,052,516.00		\$3,387,746.00		\$3,772,600.00		\$0.00